
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 47 Pedro Rafael Tavares Garrido Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:14:37 04:59

2 1 Rui Figueiredo Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:20:06 +05:29 05:11

3 22 Valter Matos DCI/ Trilhos Luso Bussaco 02:38:19 +23:42 05:52

4 21 João Margarido CLTT - Clínica Litoralis Trail Team 02:38:20 +23:43 05:52

5 16 João Rodrigues Alandroal United Runners 02:43:44 +29:07 06:04

6 48 Pedro Sousa Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:44:01 +29:24 06:04

7 4 JOÃO CRUZ LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 02:45:38 +31:01 06:08

8 32 Henrique Madeira Individual 02:45:52 +31:15 06:09

9 7 VITAL ESPINHAL LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 02:55:12 +40:35 06:29

10 6 JOSIAS MEIRA LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 02:56:12 +41:35 06:32

11 19 Sofia Padilha Centro Trail Carlos Sá Penacova Team 02:57:18 +42:41 06:34

12 9 Jorge André Coutinho Pereira A.C.S.MAMEDE 03:00:32 +45:55 06:41

13 13 Bruno Calado AEJ TRIATLO 03:01:50 +47:13 06:44

14 41 Tiago Gandarez Lobitos 03:04:24 +49:47 06:50

15 2 INÊS TEIXEIRA DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 03:06:33 +51:56 06:55

16 5 TIAGO SANTOS LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 03:06:50 +52:13 06:55

17 45 Manuel  Povoas MSS Grupo Desportivo de Gondomar 03:07:20 +52:43 06:56

18 15 Mário Felgueiras Afifense Trail 03:14:43 +01:00:06 07:13

19 50 Liliana Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela 03:21:55 +01:07:18 07:29

20 46 Ana Melo Saca Trilhos Anadia 03:23:00 +01:08:23 07:31

21 10 Fernando Silva A.D. Nós Acreditamos 03:28:07 +01:13:30 07:42

22 52 Eduardo Fonseca Sport Clube Paradela 03:28:40 +01:14:03 07:44

23 18 João Rocha Associação Cultural Bunheirense 03:31:19 +01:16:42 07:50

24 40 António Paulo jovase trail running 03:32:07 +01:17:30 07:51

25 17 Ana Pereira Associação Cultural Bunheirense 03:34:22 +01:19:45 07:56

26 11 Joaquim luis silva Oliveira A.D. Nós Acreditamos 03:34:22 +01:19:45 07:56

27 44 Victor Azevedo MSS Grupo Desportivo de Gondomar 03:36:14 +01:21:37 08:01

28 42 Ricardo Miranda Santos Lobitos 03:39:20 +01:24:43 08:07

29 49 Xavier Rocha Sozense Trail- Corind/ Braga&Fernandes 03:43:37 +01:29:00 08:17

30 27 Pedro André Maia Lamego Individual 03:44:55 +01:30:18 08:20

31 51 Daniel Alexandre Sport Clube Paradela 03:45:29 +01:30:52 08:21

32 12 João Almada ADT 03:46:15 +01:31:38 08:23

33 33 Jorge Miguel de Bastos Loureiro Individual 03:47:57 +01:33:20 08:27

34 39 António Manuel da Fonseca Pereira Individual 04:10:06 +01:55:29 09:16

35 37 Miguel Mósca Individual 04:17:11 +02:02:34 09:32

36 28 Ricardo Manuel Guerra Pina Individual 04:19:16 +02:04:39 09:36

37 34 José Carlos Martins Dos Santos Individual 04:28:58 +02:14:21 09:58

38 23 Bruno Mósca Individual 04:28:58 +02:14:21 09:58

39 38 Paulo Sérgio Matos Lamego Individual 04:29:07 +02:14:30 09:58

40 43 Artur Costa Mont Blue Team 04:38:11 +02:23:34 10:18

41 24 Fábio Branco Individual 05:03:15 +02:48:38 11:14

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 10,7ºC 65%09:00

End 10,7ºC 65%14:03

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 01-mar.-2026 14:04

TRAIL LONGO - STAGE 1

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT

27 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



Start 10,7ºC 65%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 10,7ºC 65%14:03

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino

1 19 Sofia Padilha Centro Trail Carlos Sá Penacova 
Team

Senior Feminino 02:57:18 06:34

2 2 INÊS TEIXEIRA DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Senior Feminino 03:06:33 +09:15 06:55

3 50 Liliana Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela Senior Feminino 03:21:55 +24:37 07:29

4 17 Ana Pereira Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Feminino 03:34:22 +37:04 07:56

Senior Masculino
1 16 João Rodrigues Alandroal United Runners Senior Masculino 02:43:44 06:04

2 4 JOÃO CRUZ LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Senior Masculino 02:45:38 +01:54 06:08

3 9 Jorge André Coutinho Pereira A.C.S.MAMEDE Senior Masculino 03:00:32 +16:47 06:41

4 41 Tiago Gandarez Lobitos Senior Masculino 03:04:24 +20:39 06:50

5 5 TIAGO SANTOS LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Senior Masculino 03:06:50 +23:06 06:55

6 49 Xavier Rocha Sozense Trail- Corind/ 
Braga&Fernandes

Senior Masculino 03:43:37 +59:52 08:17

7 27 Pedro André Maia Lamego Individual Senior Masculino 03:44:55 +01:01:10 08:20

8 28 Ricardo Manuel Guerra Pina Individual Senior Masculino 04:19:16 +01:35:31 09:36

9 23 Bruno Mósca Individual Senior Masculino 04:28:58 +01:45:14 09:58

10 24 Fábio Branco Individual Senior Masculino 05:03:15 +02:19:30 11:14

Veterana F40
1 46 Ana Melo Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterana F40 03:23:00 07:31

Veterano M40
1 47 Pedro Rafael Tavares Garrido Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M40 02:14:37 04:59

2 1 Rui Figueiredo Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M40 02:20:06 +05:28 05:11

3 22 Valter Matos DCI/ Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M40 02:38:19 +23:42 05:52

4 21 João Margarido CLTT - Clínica Litoralis Trail Team Veterano M40 02:38:20 +23:42 05:52

5 48 Pedro Sousa Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M40 02:44:01 +29:23 06:04

6 32 Henrique Madeira Individual Veterano M40 02:45:52 +31:14 06:09

7 6 JOSIAS MEIRA LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Veterano M40 02:56:12 +41:34 06:32

8 13 Bruno Calado AEJ TRIATLO Veterano M40 03:01:50 +47:13 06:44

9 52 Eduardo Fonseca Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 03:28:40 +01:14:02 07:44

10 18 João Rocha Associação Cultural Bunheirense Veterano M40 03:31:19 +01:16:41 07:50

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 01-mar.-2026 14:05

Trail Longo
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01-março-2026
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11 42 Ricardo Miranda Santos Lobitos Veterano M40 03:39:20 +01:24:42 08:07

12 51 Daniel Alexandre Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 03:45:29 +01:30:51 08:21

13 33 Jorge Miguel de Bastos Loureiro Individual Veterano M40 03:47:57 +01:33:19 08:27

14 34 José Carlos Martins Dos Santos Individual Veterano M40 04:28:58 +02:14:20 09:58

15 43 Artur Costa Mont Blue Team Veterano M40 04:38:11 +02:23:34 10:18

Veterano M50

1 7 VITAL ESPINHAL LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Veterano M50 02:55:12 06:29

2 15 Mário Felgueiras Afifense Trail Veterano M50 03:14:43 +19:30 07:13

3 10 Fernando Silva A.D. Nós Acreditamos Veterano M50 03:28:07 +32:55 07:42

4 11 Joaquim luis silva Oliveira A.D. Nós Acreditamos Veterano M50 03:34:22 +39:10 07:56

5 44 Victor Azevedo MSS Grupo Desportivo de 
Gondomar

Veterano M50 03:36:14 +41:02 08:01

6 37 Miguel Mósca Individual Veterano M50 04:17:11 +01:21:59 09:32

7 38 Paulo Sérgio Matos Lamego Individual Veterano M50 04:29:07 +01:33:55 09:58

Veterano M60

1 45 Manuel  Povoas MSS Grupo Desportivo de 
Gondomar

Veterano M60 03:07:20 06:56

2 40 António Paulo jovase trail running Veterano M60 03:32:07 +24:46 07:51

3 12 João Almada ADT Veterano M60 03:46:15 +38:54 08:23

4 39 António Manuel da Fonseca Pereira Individual Veterano M60 04:10:06 +01:02:45 09:16

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 01-mar.-2026 14:05

Trail Longo

LAAC Trail
Águeda
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 SACA TRILHOS ANADIA 1 + 2 + 6 9

2 LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 7 + 9 + 10 26

3 SPORT CLUBE PARADELA 19 + 22 + 31 72

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 01-mar.-2026 12:49

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL LONGO

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 147 Luis Manuel Pinho Diogo DCI/ Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:26:54 05:07

2 235 Marcos André Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela 01:34:42 +07:48 05:34

3 140 BRUNO RODRIGUES DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 01:38:00 +11:06 05:46

4 121 Augusto Tavares Associação Cultural Bunheirense 01:38:03 +11:09 05:46

5 234 Luís Silva Sport Clube Paradela 01:43:58 +17:04 06:07

6 148 Marco António Ferreira Simões DCI/ Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:46:22 +19:28 06:15

7 133 Manuel Vicente BiciARCA Run Team 01:46:33 +19:39 06:16

8 157 André Oliveira Individual 01:47:33 +20:39 06:20

9 184 Luis Guerra Individual 01:47:58 +21:04 06:21

10 143 SÉRGIO RODRIGUES DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 01:48:49 +21:55 06:24

11 115 José Sousa Associação Cultural Bunheirense 01:49:29 +22:35 06:26

12 175 Tiago Dias Individual 01:49:31 +22:37 06:27

13 248 João Miguel Garrido Associação Cultural Bunheirense 01:50:11 +23:17 06:29

14 167 Luís Rafael Individual 01:50:36 +23:42 06:30

15 225 RENATO CASTRO RUBEN 01:51:55 +25:01 06:35

16 165 Jorge Campos Individual 01:51:56 +25:02 06:35

17 130 Hélio José Esteves Simões BiciARCA Run Team 01:52:00 +25:06 06:35

18 201 Carlos Duarte Individual 01:52:38 +25:44 06:38

19 131 Rodrigo Gouveia BiciARCA Run Team 01:52:42 +25:48 06:38

20 224 Luís Pereira Passo a Passo 01:52:56 +26:02 06:39

21 168 Marco Fresteiro Individual 01:54:12 +27:18 06:43

22 221 Nelson Fernando Barros Pedrogam Os Verbenses 01:54:36 +27:42 06:44

23 176 Daniel Santiago Individual 01:55:14 +28:20 06:47

24 105 Luis Serra ACTIB 01:57:28 +30:34 06:55

25 183 Hugo Guerra ACTIB 01:57:43 +30:49 06:55

26 196 Mario Ferreira Individual 01:58:41 +31:47 06:59

27 247 EUGÉNIO ALVES VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 01:59:05 +32:11 07:00

28 111 Carlos Pinto ASCR Mosteirinho Runners 02:00:13 +33:19 07:04

29 238 Ricardo Vidal Sport Clube Paradela 02:00:42 +33:48 07:06

30 116 Sérgio Ruela Associação Cultural Bunheirense 02:01:25 +34:31 07:09

31 144 Alex Tondela DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 02:01:45 +34:51 07:10

32 182 Carlos Rocha Individual 02:02:22 +35:28 07:12

33 162 Helder Marques Individual 02:02:27 +35:33 07:12

34 141 JORGE FERREIRA DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 02:03:02 +36:08 07:14

35 173 Sérgio Henriques Individual 02:03:17 +36:23 07:15

36 145 NUNO SANTOS DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 02:03:22 +36:28 07:15

37 171 Nuno Sarabando Individual 02:03:24 +36:30 07:16

38 243 Daniel Domingues Simões TRAIL BELA BELA 02:03:35 +36:41 07:16

39 233 André Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela 02:03:50 +36:56 07:17

40 223 Mário Santos Para sofrer 02:03:53 +36:59 07:17

41 135 RAFAEL SIMÕES CLTT - Clínica Litoralis Trail Team 02:04:50 +37:56 07:21

42 110 Alexandra Gomes Alexandra Gomes 02:05:56 +39:02 07:24

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 10,6ºC 65%09:15

End 10,6ºC 65%13:07

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 01-mar.-2026 13:41

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 166 Jorge Cardoso Individual 02:06:16 +39:22 07:26

44 239 João Saraiva Sport Clube Paradela 02:07:50 +40:56 07:31

45 132 António Rodrigues BiciARCA Run Team 02:07:53 +40:59 07:31

46 109 Bruno Marques ADF Bike Riders 02:07:55 +41:01 07:31

47 237 Sofia Costa Sport Clube Paradela 02:08:36 +41:42 07:34

48 134 Sandra Ferreira CalPet Run & Ride 02:08:41 +41:47 07:34

49 161 Fábio Correia Individual 02:11:50 +44:56 07:45

50 189 António Trigueiro Individual 02:12:22 +45:28 07:47

51 236 Daniela Silva Sport Clube Paradela 02:12:58 +46:04 07:49

52 164 Joni Campos Individual 02:13:46 +46:52 07:52

53 192 Bruno Almeida Individual 02:13:50 +46:56 07:52

54 216 Narciso Pinho Núcleo de Veteranos Grupo Desportivo Beira Vouga 02:15:14 +48:20 07:57

55 142 PEDRO CARVALHO DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 02:16:28 +49:34 08:02

56 112 Rui Leandro Rodrigues Ferreira ASCR Mosteirinho Runners 02:16:36 +49:42 08:02

57 219 Frederico da Costa Barros Os Verbenses 02:18:10 +51:16 08:08

58 177 Gonçalo José Fernandes Romão Individual 02:18:14 +51:20 08:08

59 209 João  Henriques Mare 02:18:18 +51:24 08:08

60 158 António Cruz Individual 02:18:41 +51:47 08:09

61 124 Amtónio Rodrigues Associação Cultural Bunheirense 02:19:41 +52:47 08:13

62 187 PAULO MONTEIRO Individual 02:20:19 +53:25 08:15

63 214 GABRIEL VICENTE MELGAS D'OIRO 02:20:19 +53:25 08:15

64 163 HENRIQUE  NORONHA Individual 02:20:20 +53:26 08:15

65 137 Fatima Pinho CLTT - Clínica Litoralis Trail Team 02:20:42 +53:48 08:17

66 170 Miguel sousa Individual 02:20:58 +54:04 08:18

67 211 Paulo Ferreira Mare 02:22:20 +55:26 08:22

68 113 Ana Sofia Chipelo Associação Cultural Bunheirense 02:23:16 +56:22 08:26

69 155 Alexandre Samuel Fonseca Duarte Individual 02:23:24 +56:30 08:26

70 181 ANDRÉS YEPES Individual 02:24:11 +57:17 08:29

71 150 Rosa Cerveira Grupo Desportivo de Oliveira de Frades 02:25:15 +58:21 08:33

72 169 Miguel Coelho Abrantes Individual 02:27:28 +01:00:34 08:40

73 193 Gilberto Palmeira Individual 02:27:31 +01:00:37 08:41

74 186 Nuno Paulo Individual 02:27:31 +01:00:37 08:41

75 218 Pedro Campos Os mimosos 02:27:32 +01:00:38 08:41

76 190 Artur Neves Individual 02:27:51 +01:00:57 08:42

77 106 Fátima Ribeiro ACTIB 02:29:21 +01:02:27 08:47

78 229 Emidio Marques Sobrinhos do Tio Cristo 02:29:41 +01:02:47 08:48

79 174 Tiago da costa marques Individual 02:29:56 +01:03:02 08:49

80 104 Joana Guiomar A.C.S.MAMEDE 02:30:32 +01:03:38 08:51

81 200 Sérgio Pinto Individual 02:30:32 +01:03:38 08:51

82 222 Nuno Rafael Gonçalves de Oliveira Os Verbenses 02:31:57 +01:05:03 08:56

83 172 Pedro Lucas Individual 02:31:59 +01:05:05 08:56

84 159 Bruno Filipe Henriques da Silva Individual 02:32:05 +01:05:11 08:57

85 119 Marta Carmo Associação Cultural Bunheirense 02:32:05 +01:05:11 08:57

86 120 Paula Oliveira Associação Cultural Bunheirense 02:32:19 +01:05:25 08:58

87 128 Oscar Ramalho BELABELA 02:33:00 +01:06:06 09:00

88 203 Luís Campos Individual 02:33:17 +01:06:23 09:01

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 01-mar.-2026 13:41

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

89 199 Sérgio Bandarra Individual 02:35:37 +01:08:43 09:09

90 146 PAULO SILVA DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 02:36:10 +01:09:16 09:11

91 151 Joaquim Santos Grupo Desportivo de Oliveira de Frades 02:37:00 +01:10:06 09:14

92 241 Andreia Alexandra Fernandes 
Coelho Team P. Moles 02:38:05 +01:11:11 09:18

93 188 Pedro Pereira Individual 02:38:26 +01:11:32 09:19

94 185 Nuno a Individual 02:39:55 +01:13:01 09:24

95 227 João Henriques Segimprima Running Team 02:39:56 +01:13:02 09:24

96 138 Mário Simões CLTT - Clínica Litoralis Trail Team 02:44:26 +01:17:32 09:40

97 153 Joana Ferreira Individual 02:44:26 +01:17:32 09:40

98 136 Marilyn Lourenço CLTT - Clínica Litoralis Trail Team 02:44:32 +01:17:38 09:41

99 226 Daniela Teixeira Sapatilhas Verdes 02:45:24 +01:18:30 09:44

100 118 Ivone Reis Associação Cultural Bunheirense 02:48:39 +01:21:45 09:55

101 122 Gabriel Godinho Associação Cultural Bunheirense 02:48:40 +01:21:46 09:55

102 212 Severino Rocha Mare 02:48:47 +01:21:53 09:56

103 202 José Tavares Individual 02:48:52 +01:21:58 09:56

104 129 Eduardo Correia BiciARCA Run Team 02:49:42 +01:22:48 09:59

105 244 Sandra Ferreira VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 02:50:13 +01:23:19 10:01

106 245 Fábio Silva VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 02:50:14 +01:23:20 10:01

107 156 André Gomes Individual 02:51:07 +01:24:13 10:04

108 154 Tânia gomes Individual 02:51:24 +01:24:30 10:05

109 191 Artur Salvador Individual 02:51:35 +01:24:41 10:06

110 205 Carla Melo Individual 02:51:50 +01:24:56 10:06

111 117 Aida Valente Associação Cultural Bunheirense 02:52:04 +01:25:10 10:07

112 213 José Pinho Mare 02:54:21 +01:27:27 10:15

113 126 Carolina Matos Baldaia Running 02:57:14 +01:30:20 10:26

114 127 João Baldaia Baldaia Running 02:57:14 +01:30:20 10:26

115 139 VANIA LUCAS BAPTISTA DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 02:59:25 +01:32:31 10:33

116 107 Hélder Marques ACTIB 03:09:10 +01:42:16 11:08

117 108 Avelino SIlva ACTIB 03:09:10 +01:42:16 11:08

118 210 Paulo Baptista Mare 03:09:26 +01:42:32 11:09

119 208 Bruno Rama Mare 03:09:27 +01:42:33 11:09

120 207 Liliana Colaço Lobitos 03:14:59 +01:48:05 11:28

121 195 Jorge Tavares Individual 03:22:14 +01:55:20 11:54

122 197 Paulo Barros Individual 03:23:43 +01:56:49 11:59

123 228 Carlos Cunha Sobrinhos do Tio Cristo 03:24:08 +01:57:14 12:00

124 231 Vitor Fernandes Sobrinhos do Tio Cristo 03:24:08 +01:57:14 12:00

125 232 Jose Goncalves Sobrinhos do Tio Cristo 03:24:10 +01:57:16 12:01

126 230 Hugo Sá Sobrinhos do Tio Cristo 03:24:10 +01:57:16 12:01

127 102 Mariana Nunes 1002 03:30:13 +02:03:19 12:22

128 101 Maria João 1002 03:30:13 +02:03:19 12:22

129 179 Alda Cordeiro Individual 03:38:31 +02:11:37 12:51

130 194 Hugo Martins Individual 03:43:14 +02:16:20 13:08

131 249 Paula Brito Individual 03:46:56 +02:20:02 13:21

132 206 LUÍS CIPRIANO LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 03:46:56 +02:20:02 13:21

133 160 Daniel Gama Individual 03:46:56 +02:20:02 13:21

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 01-mar.-2026 13:41

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 01-mar.-2026 13:41

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

LAAC Trail
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Start 10,6ºC 65%09:15

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 10,6ºC 65%13:07

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Junior Feminino
1 101 Maria João 1002 Junior Feminino 03:30:13 12:22

Junior Masculino
1 225 RENATO CASTRO RUBEN Junior Masculino 01:51:55 06:35

Senior Feminino
1 113 Ana Sofia Chipelo Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Feminino 02:23:16 08:26

2 153 Joana Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 02:44:26 +21:10 09:40

3 226 Daniela Teixeira Sapatilhas Verdes Senior Feminino 02:45:24 +22:08 09:44

4 244 Sandra Ferreira VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA 
TRAIL RUNNING

Senior Feminino 02:50:13 +26:57 10:01

5 154 Tânia gomes Individual Senior Feminino 02:51:24 +28:08 10:05

6 126 Carolina Matos Baldaia Running Senior Feminino 02:57:14 +33:58 10:26

7 207 Liliana Colaço Lobitos Senior Feminino 03:14:59 +51:43 11:28

8 102 Mariana Nunes 1002 Senior Feminino 03:30:13 +01:06:57 12:22

Senior Masculino
1 147 Luis Manuel Pinho Diogo DCI/ Trilhos Luso Bussaco Senior Masculino 01:26:54 05:07

2 235 Marcos André Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:34:42 +07:48 05:34

3 234 Luís Silva Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:43:58 +17:04 06:07

4 157 André Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 01:47:33 +20:38 06:20

5 115 José Sousa Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Masculino 01:49:29 +22:34 06:26

6 175 Tiago Dias Individual Senior Masculino 01:49:31 +22:36 06:27

7 167 Luís Rafael Individual Senior Masculino 01:50:36 +23:41 06:30

8 165 Jorge Campos Individual Senior Masculino 01:51:56 +25:01 06:35

9 168 Marco Fresteiro Individual Senior Masculino 01:54:12 +27:17 06:43

10 105 Luis Serra ACTIB Senior Masculino 01:57:28 +30:34 06:55

11 111 Carlos Pinto ASCR Mosteirinho Runners Senior Masculino 02:00:13 +33:18 07:04

12 116 Sérgio Ruela Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Masculino 02:01:25 +34:31 07:09

13 162 Helder Marques Individual Senior Masculino 02:02:27 +35:32 07:12

14 173 Sérgio Henriques Individual Senior Masculino 02:03:17 +36:22 07:15

15 171 Nuno Sarabando Individual Senior Masculino 02:03:24 +36:29 07:16

16 243 Daniel Domingues Simões TRAIL BELA BELA Senior Masculino 02:03:35 +36:40 07:16

17 233 André Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 02:03:50 +36:55 07:17

18 135 RAFAEL SIMÕES CLTT - Clínica Litoralis Trail Team Senior Masculino 02:04:50 +37:55 07:21

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 5 generate 01-mar.-2026 13:41

Trail Curto

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT
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19 166 Jorge Cardoso Individual Senior Masculino 02:06:16 +39:21 07:26

20 161 Fábio Correia Individual Senior Masculino 02:11:50 +44:55 07:45

21 164 Joni Campos Individual Senior Masculino 02:13:46 +46:51 07:52

22 219 Frederico da Costa Barros Os Verbenses Senior Masculino 02:18:10 +51:15 08:08

23 158 António Cruz Individual Senior Masculino 02:18:41 +51:47 08:09

24 163 HENRIQUE  NORONHA Individual Senior Masculino 02:20:20 +53:25 08:15

25 170 Miguel sousa Individual Senior Masculino 02:20:58 +54:03 08:18

26 155 Alexandre Samuel Fonseca Duarte Individual Senior Masculino 02:23:24 +56:29 08:26

27 169 Miguel Coelho Abrantes Individual Senior Masculino 02:27:28 +01:00:33 08:40

28 218 Pedro Campos Os mimosos Senior Masculino 02:27:32 +01:00:37 08:41

29 174 Tiago da costa marques Individual Senior Masculino 02:29:56 +01:03:01 08:49

30 172 Pedro Lucas Individual Senior Masculino 02:31:59 +01:05:04 08:56

31 159 Bruno Filipe Henriques da Silva Individual Senior Masculino 02:32:05 +01:05:10 08:57

32 227 João Henriques Segimprima Running Team Senior Masculino 02:39:56 +01:13:01 09:24

33 245 Fábio Silva VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA 
TRAIL RUNNING

Senior Masculino 02:50:14 +01:23:19 10:01

34 156 André Gomes Individual Senior Masculino 02:51:07 +01:24:12 10:04

35 127 João Baldaia Baldaia Running Senior Masculino 02:57:14 +01:30:20 10:26

36 160 Daniel Gama Individual Senior Masculino 03:46:56 +02:20:01 13:21

Sub 23 Masculino
1 176 Daniel Santiago Individual Sub 23 Masculino 01:55:14 06:47

2 177 Gonçalo José Fernandes Romão Individual Sub 23 Masculino 02:18:14 +22:59 08:08

3 214 GABRIEL VICENTE MELGAS D'OIRO Sub 23 Masculino 02:20:19 +25:04 08:15

Veterana F40
1 110 Alexandra Gomes Alexandra Gomes Veterana F40 02:05:56 07:24

2 237 Sofia Costa Sport Clube Paradela Veterana F40 02:08:36 +02:40 07:34

3 236 Daniela Silva Sport Clube Paradela Veterana F40 02:12:58 +07:02 07:49

4 106 Fátima Ribeiro ACTIB Veterana F40 02:29:21 +23:24 08:47

5 104 Joana Guiomar A.C.S.MAMEDE Veterana F40 02:30:32 +24:36 08:51

6 119 Marta Carmo Associação Cultural Bunheirense Veterana F40 02:32:05 +26:09 08:57

7 241 Andreia Alexandra Fernandes Coelho Team P. Moles Veterana F40 02:38:05 +32:09 09:18

8 136 Marilyn Lourenço CLTT - Clínica Litoralis Trail Team Veterana F40 02:44:32 +38:36 09:41

9 118 Ivone Reis Associação Cultural Bunheirense Veterana F40 02:48:39 +42:43 09:55

10 117 Aida Valente Associação Cultural Bunheirense Veterana F40 02:52:04 +46:08 10:07

11 139 VANIA LUCAS BAPTISTA DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterana F40 02:59:25 +53:29 10:33

12 249 Paula Brito Individual Veterana F40 03:46:56 +01:40:59 13:21

Veterana F50
1 134 Sandra Ferreira CalPet Run & Ride Veterana F50 02:08:41 07:34

2 120 Paula Oliveira Associação Cultural Bunheirense Veterana F50 02:32:19 +23:38 08:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 5 generate 01-mar.-2026 13:41

Trail Curto

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT
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3 205 Carla Melo Individual Veterana F50 02:51:50 +43:09 10:06

4 179 Alda Cordeiro Individual Veterana F50 03:38:31 +01:29:49 12:51

Veterana F60
1 137 Fatima Pinho CLTT - Clínica Litoralis Trail Team Veterana F60 02:20:42 08:17

2 150 Rosa Cerveira Grupo Desportivo de Oliveira de 
Frades

Veterana F60 02:25:15 +04:32 08:33

Veterano M40

1 140 BRUNO RODRIGUES DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M40 01:38:00 05:46

2 121 Augusto Tavares Associação Cultural Bunheirense Veterano M40 01:38:03 +00:02 05:46

3 148 Marco António Ferreira Simões DCI/ Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M40 01:46:22 +08:22 06:15

4 184 Luis Guerra Individual Veterano M40 01:47:58 +09:57 06:21

5 143 SÉRGIO RODRIGUES DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M40 01:48:49 +10:49 06:24

6 248 João Miguel Garrido Associação Cultural Bunheirense Veterano M40 01:50:11 +12:11 06:29

7 130 Hélio José Esteves Simões BiciARCA Run Team Veterano M40 01:52:00 +14:00 06:35

8 131 Rodrigo Gouveia BiciARCA Run Team Veterano M40 01:52:42 +14:41 06:38

9 221 Nelson Fernando Barros Pedrogam Os Verbenses Veterano M40 01:54:36 +16:36 06:44

10 183 Hugo Guerra ACTIB Veterano M40 01:57:43 +19:43 06:55

11 238 Ricardo Vidal Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 02:00:42 +22:42 07:06

12 182 Carlos Rocha Individual Veterano M40 02:02:22 +24:22 07:12

13 141 JORGE FERREIRA DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M40 02:03:02 +25:01 07:14

14 223 Mário Santos Para sofrer Veterano M40 02:03:53 +25:53 07:17

15 109 Bruno Marques ADF Bike Riders Veterano M40 02:07:55 +29:54 07:31

16 142 PEDRO CARVALHO DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M40 02:16:28 +38:27 08:02

17 209 João  Henriques Mare Veterano M40 02:18:18 +40:17 08:08

18 187 PAULO MONTEIRO Individual Veterano M40 02:20:19 +42:18 08:15

19 211 Paulo Ferreira Mare Veterano M40 02:22:20 +44:19 08:22

20 181 ANDRÉS YEPES Individual Veterano M40 02:24:11 +46:11 08:29

21 186 Nuno Paulo Individual Veterano M40 02:27:31 +49:31 08:41

22 229 Emidio Marques Sobrinhos do Tio Cristo Veterano M40 02:29:41 +51:40 08:48

23 222 Nuno Rafael Gonçalves de Oliveira Os Verbenses Veterano M40 02:31:57 +53:56 08:56

24 188 Pedro Pereira Individual Veterano M40 02:38:26 +01:00:25 09:19

25 185 Nuno a Individual Veterano M40 02:39:55 +01:01:54 09:24

26 122 Gabriel Godinho Associação Cultural Bunheirense Veterano M40 02:48:40 +01:10:40 09:55

27 212 Severino Rocha Mare Veterano M40 02:48:47 +01:10:46 09:56

28 129 Eduardo Correia BiciARCA Run Team Veterano M40 02:49:42 +01:11:42 09:59

29 107 Hélder Marques ACTIB Veterano M40 03:09:10 +01:31:09 11:08

30 210 Paulo Baptista Mare Veterano M40 03:09:26 +01:31:26 11:09

31 208 Bruno Rama Mare Veterano M40 03:09:27 +01:31:26 11:09

32 228 Carlos Cunha Sobrinhos do Tio Cristo Veterano M40 03:24:08 +01:46:08 12:00

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 5 generate 01-mar.-2026 13:41

Trail Curto

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT
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33 231 Vitor Fernandes Sobrinhos do Tio Cristo Veterano M40 03:24:08 +01:46:08 12:00

34 230 Hugo Sá Sobrinhos do Tio Cristo Veterano M40 03:24:10 +01:46:10 12:01

35 206 LUÍS CIPRIANO LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Veterano M40 03:46:56 +02:08:55 13:21

Veterano M50
1 133 Manuel Vicente BiciARCA Run Team Veterano M50 01:46:33 06:16

2 224 Luís Pereira Passo a Passo Veterano M50 01:52:56 +06:22 06:39

3 196 Mario Ferreira Individual Veterano M50 01:58:41 +12:07 06:59

4 144 Alex Tondela DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M50 02:01:45 +15:11 07:10

5 145 NUNO SANTOS DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M50 02:03:22 +16:48 07:15

6 239 João Saraiva Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M50 02:07:50 +21:16 07:31

7 132 António Rodrigues BiciARCA Run Team Veterano M50 02:07:53 +21:19 07:31

8 189 António Trigueiro Individual Veterano M50 02:12:22 +25:49 07:47

9 192 Bruno Almeida Individual Veterano M50 02:13:50 +27:16 07:52

10 216 Narciso Pinho Núcleo de Veteranos Grupo 
Desportivo Beira Vouga

Veterano M50 02:15:14 +28:41 07:57

11 112 Rui Leandro Rodrigues Ferreira ASCR Mosteirinho Runners Veterano M50 02:16:36 +30:03 08:02

12 124 Amtónio Rodrigues Associação Cultural Bunheirense Veterano M50 02:19:41 +33:08 08:13

13 193 Gilberto Palmeira Individual Veterano M50 02:27:31 +40:57 08:41

14 190 Artur Neves Individual Veterano M50 02:27:51 +41:17 08:42

15 200 Sérgio Pinto Individual Veterano M50 02:30:32 +43:58 08:51

16 128 Oscar Ramalho BELABELA Veterano M50 02:33:00 +46:27 09:00

17 199 Sérgio Bandarra Individual Veterano M50 02:35:37 +49:04 09:09

18 146 PAULO SILVA DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M50 02:36:10 +49:36 09:11

19 138 Mário Simões CLTT - Clínica Litoralis Trail Team Veterano M50 02:44:26 +57:52 09:40

20 191 Artur Salvador Individual Veterano M50 02:51:35 +01:05:02 10:06

21 195 Jorge Tavares Individual Veterano M50 03:22:14 +01:35:41 11:54

22 197 Paulo Barros Individual Veterano M50 03:23:43 +01:37:10 11:59

23 232 Jose Goncalves Sobrinhos do Tio Cristo Veterano M50 03:24:10 +01:37:36 12:01

24 194 Hugo Martins Individual Veterano M50 03:43:14 +01:56:40 13:08

Veterano M60
1 201 Carlos Duarte Individual Veterano M60 01:52:38 06:38

2 247 EUGÉNIO ALVES VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA 
TRAIL RUNNING

Veterano M60 01:59:05 +06:27 07:00

3 203 Luís Campos Individual Veterano M60 02:33:17 +40:38 09:01

4 151 Joaquim Santos Grupo Desportivo de Oliveira de 
Frades

Veterano M60 02:37:00 +44:21 09:14

5 202 José Tavares Individual Veterano M60 02:48:52 +56:13 09:56

6 213 José Pinho Mare Veterano M60 02:54:21 +01:01:42 10:15

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 5 generate 01-mar.-2026 13:41

Trail Curto

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT
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7 108 Avelino SIlva ACTIB Veterano M60 03:09:10 +01:16:31 11:08

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 5 / 5 generate 01-mar.-2026 13:41

Trail Curto

LAAC Trail
Águeda
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 ASSOCIAÇÃO CULTURAL BUNHEIRENSE 4 + 11 + 13 28

2 SPORT CLUBE PARADELA 2 + 5 + 29 36

3 BICIARCA RUN TEAM 7 + 17 + 19 43

4 DAR - DESPORTIVO ATLÉTICO DE RECARDÃES 3 + 10 + 31 44

5 ACTIB 24 + 25 + 77 126

6 OS VERBENSES 22 + 57 + 82 161

7 CLTT - CLÍNICA LITORALIS TRAIL TEAM 41 + 65 + 96 202

8 MARE 59 + 67 + 102 228

9 VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 27 + 105 + 106 238

10 SOBRINHOS DO TIO CRISTO 78 + 123 + 124 325

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 01-mar.-2026 12:50

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL CURTO

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 312 Domingos Vieira Associação Cultural Bunheirense 58:19 04:52

2 314 Daniel Carvalho AZtrail 58:36 +00:17 04:53

3 327 Miguel Vieira Ceramic Runners 01:03:33 +05:14 05:18

4 333 RICARDO MENDES Gens SC Trail 01:05:52 +07:33 05:29

5 358 Francisco Manuel Teixeira Marques Individual 01:07:50 +09:31 05:39

6 366 Luis Miguel dos anjos Henriques Individual 01:09:18 +10:59 05:46

7 316 Paulo Tavares BiciARCA Run Team 01:09:37 +11:18 05:48

8 372 Pedro Alves Individual 01:10:42 +12:23 05:54

9 357 Francisco Leão Individual 01:12:26 +14:07 06:02

10 308 Joana Oliveira Associação Cultural Bunheirense 01:12:28 +14:09 06:02

11 311 Cláudio Matos Associação Cultural Bunheirense 01:13:19 +15:00 06:07

12 319 João Pacheco CalPet Run & Ride 01:14:08 +15:49 06:11

13 417 Barbara Almeida Individual 01:14:20 +16:01 06:12

14 313 José Moreira Associação Cultural Bunheirense 01:14:34 +16:15 06:13

15 318 Sara Dinis CalPet Run & Ride 01:14:38 +16:19 06:13

16 378 Vitor Silva Individual 01:14:55 +16:36 06:15

17 410 Carlos Pinheiro Sport Clube Paradela 01:15:23 +17:04 06:17

18 332 ALEXANDRE PEREIRA EQUIPA 2.0 01:16:04 +17:45 06:20

19 334 Aida Adams Individual 01:16:21 +18:02 06:22

20 354 Elder Neves Individual 01:16:21 +18:02 06:22

21 392 Mónica Fernandes Mare 01:17:06 +18:47 06:26

22 364 JOSÉ CARLOS TAVARS DA SILVA Individual 01:17:08 +18:49 06:26

23 303 Liliana Silva ACTIB 01:18:46 +20:27 06:34

24 374 Rafael Fernandes Individual 01:18:47 +20:28 06:34

25 365 Luís Miguel Dias da Silva Individual 01:19:13 +20:54 06:36

26 359 Gabriel Almeida Individual 01:19:29 +21:10 06:37

27 317 Sandrine Matias CalPet Run & Ride 01:20:32 +22:13 06:43

28 383 DUARTE MARTINS MIRANDA LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 01:21:14 +22:55 06:46

29 304 Ricardo Melo ADI Ílhavo 01:21:40 +23:21 06:48

30 396 Rui Salvador Mare 01:21:57 +23:38 06:50

31 367 Nelson Fonseca Individual 01:23:50 +25:31 06:59

32 125 Tiago Monteiro Associação Cultural Bunheirense 01:24:57 +26:38 07:05

33 369 Octavio Sergio Rodrigues Linhares Individual 01:24:58 +26:39 07:05

34 361 João Santos Individual 01:25:02 +26:43 07:05

35 377 Samoel Domingos Barreto Individual 01:25:03 +26:44 07:05

36 356 Fernando Rodrigues Individual 01:25:15 +26:56 07:06

37 371 Paulo Silva Individual 01:26:23 +28:04 07:12

38 307 Carina Gouveia Associação Cultural Bunheirense 01:28:40 +30:21 07:23

39 351 Silvia da Silva Individual 01:31:20 +33:01 07:37

40 375 Rúben Santos Individual 01:31:20 +33:01 07:37

41 398 Vera Silva Mont Blue Team 01:31:39 +33:20 07:38

42 399 CRISTINA FERREIRA ABRANTES Os resistentes 01:32:40 +34:21 07:43

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 8,6ºC 91%09:30

End 8,6ºC 91%12:18

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 01-mar.-2026 12:50

MINI TRAIL - STAGE 1

LAAC Trail
Águeda
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 401 MARCO DE SOUSA GOMES Os resistentes 01:32:41 +34:22 07:43

44 403 RODRIGO DAS NEVES Os resistentes 01:32:41 +34:22 07:43

45 310 Patrícia Lamego Associação Cultural Bunheirense 01:32:48 +34:29 07:44

46 393 Rita Neves Mare 01:33:50 +35:31 07:49

47 415 José Margarido Trepanelas Prifer 01:34:08 +35:49 07:51

48 315 Ana Gaspar BiciARCA Run Team 01:34:28 +36:09 07:52

49 338 Brigite Areias Individual 01:35:11 +36:52 07:56

50 349 Patrícia Martins Individual 01:35:33 +37:14 07:58

51 353 Diogo Santos Individual 01:35:37 +37:18 07:58

52 362 Joao Silva Individual 01:36:25 +38:06 08:02

53 355 Fábio Pereira Individual 01:37:47 +39:28 08:09

54 329 Andrea Marin Marques DCI/ Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:38:23 +40:04 08:12

55 352 Susana Tavares Individual 01:38:58 +40:39 08:15

56 328 Ricardo Mineiro Ceramic Runners 01:39:32 +41:13 08:18

57 418 Helena Ferreira LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 01:39:48 +41:29 08:19

58 416 Carolina Cruz Individual 01:39:55 +41:36 08:20

59 346 Joana Patrícia Alves Pereira Individual 01:42:21 +44:02 08:32

60 385 PEDRO FERREIRA LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 01:42:22 +44:03 08:32

61 384 MANUEL RATOLA LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 01:44:17 +45:58 08:41

62 350 Rafaela Reis Individual 01:44:29 +46:10 08:42

63 309 Oriana Martins Associação Cultural Bunheirense 01:44:39 +46:20 08:43

64 388 Ana Costa Mare 01:44:39 +46:20 08:43

65 301 Alexandra Marques de Figueiredo ACTIB 01:46:10 +47:51 08:51

66 342 Fátima Maria da Costa Maia Individual 01:46:11 +47:52 08:51

67 306 Isabel Martins Soares ASCR Mosteirinho Runners 01:46:50 +48:31 08:54

68 337 Beatriz Farias Individual 01:47:04 +48:45 08:55

69 411 Paula Santos Team Mula Branca 01:47:43 +49:24 08:59

70 330 Kelly Farias DCI/ Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:48:11 +49:52 09:01

71 394 Sónia Cardoso Mare 01:48:53 +50:34 09:04

72 387 Stephanie Jesus Cavaco Lobitos 01:49:28 +51:09 09:07

73 391 Cristina Caçoilo Mare 01:50:21 +52:02 09:12

74 322 Bruna Araújo Ceramic Runners 01:52:18 +53:59 09:22

75 302 Ana Marta Ferreira Cândido ACTIB 01:52:50 +54:31 09:24

76 414 Pedro Almeida Team Mula Branca 01:53:26 +55:07 09:27

77 413 goncalo correia Team Mula Branca 01:53:26 +55:07 09:27

78 370 Olavo neves Individual 01:54:23 +56:04 09:32

79 348 Patrícia Ferreira Individual 01:56:25 +58:06 09:42

80 345 Gisela Macedo Individual 01:56:26 +58:07 09:42

81 360 Hugo Cunha Individual 01:56:26 +58:07 09:42

82 382 PAULA RIBAS LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 01:57:08 +58:49 09:46

83 380 ILDA CALEIRO LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 01:57:09 +58:50 09:46

84 343 FATIMA PIRES DA SILVA Individual 01:58:22 +01:00:03 09:52

85 331 Helga Carvalheira EQUIPA 2.0 01:58:23 +01:00:04 09:52

86 412 Teresa Pereira Team Mula Branca 01:59:10 +01:00:51 09:56

87 408 Leonardo Fragoso Sangue, Suor e Cerveja 01:59:40 +01:01:21 09:58

88 409 Luis Silva Sangue, Suor e Cerveja 01:59:41 +01:01:22 09:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 01-mar.-2026 12:50

MINI TRAIL - STAGE 1

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT

12 KM
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

89 376 Rui Ferreira Individual 02:00:32 +01:02:13 10:03

90 305 Elisabete Pinto ASCR Mosteirinho Runners 02:02:15 +01:03:56 10:11

91 406 Maria Silva Sangue, Suor e Cerveja 02:03:35 +01:05:16 10:18

92 407 Sandra Silva Sangue, Suor e Cerveja 02:03:36 +01:05:17 10:18

93 389 Andrea Ferreira Mare 02:03:39 +01:05:20 10:18

94 347 Maria Simões Individual 02:06:04 +01:07:45 10:30

95 395 Carlos Anastácio Mare 02:07:05 +01:08:46 10:35

96 390 Carolina Matias Mare 02:07:06 +01:08:47 10:36

97 340 Clara Barreira Individual 02:07:46 +01:09:27 10:39

98 325 Diogo Sousa Ceramic Runners 02:07:47 +01:09:28 10:39

99 326 Miguel Figueiredo Vaz Ceramic Runners 02:07:47 +01:09:28 10:39

100 320 Ana Matilde Simão da Cruz Ceramic Runners 02:08:00 +01:09:41 10:40

101 379 ANABELA  RODRIGUES LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 02:15:39 +01:17:20 11:18

102 381 INÊS FERREIRA LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - BIKE & SPORT 02:15:42 +01:17:23 11:18

103 321 Beatriz Alexandre Ceramic Runners 02:18:18 +01:19:59 11:31

104 323 Raissa Trigo Ceramic Runners 02:18:18 +01:19:59 11:32

105 335 Ana Rita Isidoro Individual 02:27:22 +01:29:03 12:17

106 368 Nuno Miguel Vieira Monteiro Individual 02:27:24 +01:29:05 12:17

107 373 Pedro Manuel Gonçalves Pinhão 
dos Santos Individual 02:48:14 +01:49:55 14:01

108 341 Diana Santos Individual 02:48:17 +01:49:58 14:01

109 336 Andrea Pinhão Individual 02:48:18 +01:49:59 14:01

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 01-mar.-2026 12:50

MINI TRAIL - STAGE 1

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 8,6ºC 91%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 8,6ºC 91%12:18

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 308 Joana Oliveira Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Feminino 01:12:28 06:02

2 417 Barbara Almeida Individual Senior Feminino 01:14:20 +01:52 06:12

3 318 Sara Dinis CalPet Run & Ride Senior Feminino 01:14:38 +02:10 06:13

4 334 Aida Adams Individual Senior Feminino 01:16:21 +03:53 06:22

5 392 Mónica Fernandes Mare Senior Feminino 01:17:06 +04:38 06:26

6 303 Liliana Silva ACTIB Senior Feminino 01:18:46 +06:17 06:34

7 317 Sandrine Matias CalPet Run & Ride Senior Feminino 01:20:32 +08:04 06:43

8 307 Carina Gouveia Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Feminino 01:28:40 +16:12 07:23

9 351 Silvia da Silva Individual Senior Feminino 01:31:20 +18:52 07:37

10 398 Vera Silva Mont Blue Team Senior Feminino 01:31:39 +19:11 07:38

11 399 CRISTINA FERREIRA ABRANTES Os resistentes Senior Feminino 01:32:40 +20:12 07:43

12 310 Patrícia Lamego Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Feminino 01:32:48 +20:19 07:44

13 393 Rita Neves Mare Senior Feminino 01:33:50 +21:22 07:49

14 315 Ana Gaspar BiciARCA Run Team Senior Feminino 01:34:28 +21:59 07:52

15 338 Brigite Areias Individual Senior Feminino 01:35:11 +22:43 07:56

16 349 Patrícia Martins Individual Senior Feminino 01:35:33 +23:05 07:58

17 329 Andrea Marin Marques DCI/ Trilhos Luso Bussaco Senior Feminino 01:38:23 +25:55 08:12

18 352 Susana Tavares Individual Senior Feminino 01:38:58 +26:29 08:15

19 418 Helena Ferreira LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Senior Feminino 01:39:48 +27:20 08:19

20 416 Carolina Cruz Individual Senior Feminino 01:39:55 +27:27 08:20

21 346 Joana Patrícia Alves Pereira Individual Senior Feminino 01:42:21 +29:53 08:32

22 350 Rafaela Reis Individual Senior Feminino 01:44:29 +32:00 08:42

23 309 Oriana Martins Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Feminino 01:44:39 +32:10 08:43

24 388 Ana Costa Mare Senior Feminino 01:44:39 +32:11 08:43

25 301 Alexandra Marques de Figueiredo ACTIB Senior Feminino 01:46:10 +33:42 08:51

26 342 Fátima Maria da Costa Maia Individual Senior Feminino 01:46:11 +33:42 08:51

27 306 Isabel Martins Soares ASCR Mosteirinho Runners Senior Feminino 01:46:50 +34:22 08:54

28 337 Beatriz Farias Individual Senior Feminino 01:47:04 +34:35 08:55

29 411 Paula Santos Team Mula Branca Senior Feminino 01:47:43 +35:15 08:59

30 330 Kelly Farias DCI/ Trilhos Luso Bussaco Senior Feminino 01:48:11 +35:42 09:01

31 394 Sónia Cardoso Mare Senior Feminino 01:48:53 +36:24 09:04

32 387 Stephanie Jesus Cavaco Lobitos Senior Feminino 01:49:28 +36:59 09:07

33 391 Cristina Caçoilo Mare Senior Feminino 01:50:21 +37:53 09:12

34 322 Bruna Araújo Ceramic Runners Senior Feminino 01:52:18 +39:50 09:22

35 302 Ana Marta Ferreira Cândido ACTIB Senior Feminino 01:52:50 +40:22 09:24

36 348 Patrícia Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 01:56:25 +43:57 09:42

37 345 Gisela Macedo Individual Senior Feminino 01:56:26 +43:58 09:42

38 382 PAULA RIBAS LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Senior Feminino 01:57:08 +44:40 09:46

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 01-mar.-2026 12:50

Mini Trail

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT
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39 380 ILDA CALEIRO LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Senior Feminino 01:57:09 +44:41 09:46

40 343 FATIMA PIRES DA SILVA Individual Senior Feminino 01:58:22 +45:54 09:52

41 331 Helga Carvalheira EQUIPA 2.0 Senior Feminino 01:58:23 +45:54 09:52

42 412 Teresa Pereira Team Mula Branca Senior Feminino 01:59:10 +46:42 09:56

43 305 Elisabete Pinto ASCR Mosteirinho Runners Senior Feminino 02:02:15 +49:47 10:11

44 406 Maria Silva Sangue, Suor e Cerveja Senior Feminino 02:03:35 +51:07 10:18

45 407 Sandra Silva Sangue, Suor e Cerveja Senior Feminino 02:03:36 +51:07 10:18

46 389 Andrea Ferreira Mare Senior Feminino 02:03:39 +51:10 10:18

47 347 Maria Simões Individual Senior Feminino 02:06:04 +53:36 10:30

48 390 Carolina Matias Mare Senior Feminino 02:07:06 +54:38 10:36

49 340 Clara Barreira Individual Senior Feminino 02:07:46 +55:17 10:39

50 320 Ana Matilde Simão da Cruz Ceramic Runners Senior Feminino 02:08:00 +55:31 10:40

51 379 ANABELA  RODRIGUES LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Senior Feminino 02:15:39 +01:03:11 11:18

52 381 INÊS FERREIRA LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Senior Feminino 02:15:42 +01:03:14 11:18

53 321 Beatriz Alexandre Ceramic Runners Senior Feminino 02:18:18 +01:05:50 11:31

54 323 Raissa Trigo Ceramic Runners Senior Feminino 02:18:18 +01:05:50 11:32

55 335 Ana Rita Isidoro Individual Senior Feminino 02:27:22 +01:14:54 12:17

56 341 Diana Santos Individual Senior Feminino 02:48:17 +01:35:48 14:01

57 336 Andrea Pinhão Individual Senior Feminino 02:48:18 +01:35:49 14:01

Senior Masculino
1 312 Domingos Vieira Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Masculino 58:19 04:52

2 314 Daniel Carvalho AZtrail Senior Masculino 58:36 +00:17 04:53

3 327 Miguel Vieira Ceramic Runners Senior Masculino 01:03:33 +05:14 05:18

4 333 RICARDO MENDES Gens SC Trail Senior Masculino 01:05:52 +07:32 05:29

5 358 Francisco Manuel Teixeira Marques Individual Senior Masculino 01:07:50 +09:31 05:39

6 366 Luis Miguel dos anjos Henriques Individual Senior Masculino 01:09:18 +10:58 05:46

7 316 Paulo Tavares BiciARCA Run Team Senior Masculino 01:09:37 +11:18 05:48

8 372 Pedro Alves Individual Senior Masculino 01:10:42 +12:23 05:54

9 357 Francisco Leão Individual Senior Masculino 01:12:26 +14:07 06:02

10 311 Cláudio Matos Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Masculino 01:13:19 +14:59 06:07

11 319 João Pacheco CalPet Run & Ride Senior Masculino 01:14:08 +15:48 06:11

12 313 José Moreira Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Masculino 01:14:34 +16:15 06:13

13 378 Vitor Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:14:55 +16:36 06:15

14 410 Carlos Pinheiro Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:15:23 +17:03 06:17

15 332 ALEXANDRE PEREIRA EQUIPA 2.0 Senior Masculino 01:16:04 +17:45 06:20

16 354 Elder Neves Individual Senior Masculino 01:16:21 +18:02 06:22

17 364 JOSÉ CARLOS TAVARS DA SILVA Individual Senior Masculino 01:17:08 +18:48 06:26

18 374 Rafael Fernandes Individual Senior Masculino 01:18:47 +20:27 06:34

19 365 Luís Miguel Dias da Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:19:13 +20:54 06:36

20 359 Gabriel Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 01:19:29 +21:09 06:37

21 383 DUARTE MARTINS MIRANDA LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Senior Masculino 01:21:14 +22:55 06:46

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 01-mar.-2026 12:50

Mini Trail

LAAC Trail
Águeda

01-março-2026

OFFICIAL RESULT
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22 304 Ricardo Melo ADI Ílhavo Senior Masculino 01:21:40 +23:20 06:48

23 396 Rui Salvador Mare Senior Masculino 01:21:57 +23:38 06:50

24 367 Nelson Fonseca Individual Senior Masculino 01:23:50 +25:30 06:59

25 125 Tiago Monteiro Associação Cultural Bunheirense Senior Masculino 01:24:57 +26:38 07:05

26 369 Octavio Sergio Rodrigues Linhares Individual Senior Masculino 01:24:58 +26:39 07:05

27 361 João Santos Individual Senior Masculino 01:25:02 +26:42 07:05

28 377 Samoel Domingos Barreto Individual Senior Masculino 01:25:03 +26:43 07:05

29 356 Fernando Rodrigues Individual Senior Masculino 01:25:15 +26:56 07:06

30 371 Paulo Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:26:23 +28:04 07:12

31 375 Rúben Santos Individual Senior Masculino 01:31:20 +33:00 07:37

32 401 MARCO DE SOUSA GOMES Os resistentes Senior Masculino 01:32:41 +34:21 07:43

33 403 RODRIGO DAS NEVES Os resistentes Senior Masculino 01:32:41 +34:21 07:43

34 415 José Margarido Trepanelas Prifer Senior Masculino 01:34:08 +35:49 07:51

35 353 Diogo Santos Individual Senior Masculino 01:35:37 +37:17 07:58

36 362 Joao Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:36:25 +38:06 08:02

37 355 Fábio Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 01:37:47 +39:27 08:09

38 328 Ricardo Mineiro Ceramic Runners Senior Masculino 01:39:32 +41:13 08:18

39 385 PEDRO FERREIRA LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Senior Masculino 01:42:22 +44:03 08:32

40 384 MANUEL RATOLA LAAC - JOSÉ VIDAL /BAIRRADA - 
BIKE & SPORT

Senior Masculino 01:44:17 +45:57 08:41

41 414 Pedro Almeida Team Mula Branca Senior Masculino 01:53:26 +55:06 09:27

42 413 goncalo correia Team Mula Branca Senior Masculino 01:53:26 +55:06 09:27

43 370 Olavo neves Individual Senior Masculino 01:54:23 +56:04 09:32

44 360 Hugo Cunha Individual Senior Masculino 01:56:26 +58:07 09:42

45 408 Leonardo Fragoso Sangue, Suor e Cerveja Senior Masculino 01:59:40 +01:01:21 09:58

46 409 Luis Silva Sangue, Suor e Cerveja Senior Masculino 01:59:41 +01:01:22 09:58

47 376 Rui Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 02:00:32 +01:02:13 10:03

48 395 Carlos Anastácio Mare Senior Masculino 02:07:05 +01:08:46 10:35

49 325 Diogo Sousa Ceramic Runners Senior Masculino 02:07:47 +01:09:27 10:39

50 326 Miguel Figueiredo Vaz Ceramic Runners Senior Masculino 02:07:47 +01:09:27 10:39

51 368 Nuno Miguel Vieira Monteiro Individual Senior Masculino 02:27:24 +01:29:05 12:17

52 373 Pedro Manuel Gonçalves Pinhão dos 
Santos Individual Senior Masculino 02:48:14 +01:49:55 14:01

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 01-mar.-2026 12:50
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Águeda
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